## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## December 5, 2017

Agenda Item: 9.2

Subject: Adoption of Resolution No. 09-1718 – Adoption of Resolution from the Las Positas College Academic Faculty Senate and Associated Students of Las Positas College that Las Positas College be designated as a Sanctuary Campus

<u>Background</u>: Las Positas Academic Faculty Senate and Associated Students of Las Positas College have adopted a resolution requesting that Las Positas College be designated as a sanctuary campus by the Board of Trustees.

At the request of faculty and student constituents, the resolution has been forwarded directly for Board consideration.

Forwarded: Krista R. Johns/Date

Submitted: Jannett N. Jackson/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED